## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF NATIVE AMERICAN TELECOM, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO

PROVIDE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE WITHIN THE STUDY AREA OF MIDSTATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Docket No. TC11-087

SPRINT'S WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS

## **WITNESS LIST**

Sprint Communications Company L.P. ("Sprint") discloses that the following person may be called to testify at trial:

Randy G. Farrar Regulatory Policy Manager Sprint United Management 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

## **EXHIBIT LIST**

In addition, Sprint discloses the following Exhibits it will offer into evidence at trial:

| 1  | Direct Testimony of Randy G. Farrar, dated August 20, 2013 – Public |
|----|---|
|    | Version   |
| 2  | Direct Testimony of Randy G. Farrar, dated August 20, 2013 -        |
|    | Confidential Version  |
| 3  | Exhibit RGF 1   |
| 4  | Exhibit RGF 2   |
| 5  | Exhibit RGF 3 – Public & Confidential                               |
| 6  | Exhibit RGF 4   |
| 7  | Exhibit RGF 5   |
| 8  | Exhibit RGF 6   |
| 9  | Exhibit RGF 7   |
| 10 | Exhibit RGF 8 – Public & Confidential                               |
| 11 | Exhibit RGF 9 – Confidential  |
| 12 | Exhibit RGF 10  |
| 13 | Exhibit RGF 11  |
| 14 | Exhibit RGF 12  |
| 15 | Exhibit RGF 13  |

| 16 | Exhibit RGF 14 – Public & Confidential  |
|----|---|
| 17 | Exhibit RGF 15 – Public & Confidential  |
| 18 | Exhibit RGF 16  |
| 19 | Exhibit RGF 17  |
| 20 | Supplemental Direct Testimony of Randy G. Farrar, dated December 4, 2013 – Public Version       |
| 21 | Supplemental Direct Testimony of Randy G. Farrar, dated December 4, 2013 – Confidential Version |
| 22 | Exhibit RGF 18  |
| 23 | Exhibit RGF 19  |
| 24 | Exhibit RGF 20  |
| 25 | Exhibit RGF 21 – Confidential   |
| 26 | Exhibit RGF 22 – Confidential   |
| 27 | Exhibit RGF 23 – Confidential   |

Pursuant to the Commission's January 30, 2014 Order, this list may be supplemented by Sprint by filing a revised Exhibit List with any additional testimony and exhibits on or before February 14, 2014.

Dated: February 10, 2014 BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.

s/Philip R. Schenkenberg

Philip R. Schenkenberg Scott G. Knudson 2200 IDS Center Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 977-8400

## **TOBIN LAW OFFICES**

Tom D. Tobin PO Box 730 422 Main Street Winner, SD 57580 (605) 842-2500

Counsel for Sprint Communications Company L.P.